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ARTICLE XXVIII NEGOTIATIONS - 1963 

Schedule XXIV - Finland 

Attached are statistical data on imports into Finland of the items the 
withdrawal or modification of which was notified in document SECRET/154. 

c 

NEGOCIATIONS DE 1963 AU TITRE DE L<ARTICLE XXVTII 

Liste XXIV - Finlande 

On trouvera ci-joint les drnnées statistiques relatives aux importations en 
Finlande des positions tarifaires dont le retrait ou la modification a été notifiée 
dans le document SECRET/154. 
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Tariff Item 
Number 

Statistical Short Description of Product Proposed Modification 
Item Number 

07.01 ex 701 (see below) Tomatoes, cleared from 
Customs in the month of April 

ImportsJ 

1960 1961 

Withdrawal of the 
bound rate of -:69 new 
FmK per kilogramme in 
the month of April 

1962 

Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value 
(tons) (mill, of (tons) (mill, of (tons) (mill, of 

old FmK) old FmK) old FmK) 
ex 07-005 and ex 07.01.701 07.01.703 
ex 07.01.701 

Total Imports 54 5,6 125 12,6 213 28,6 

Spain 

Netherlands 

(3) 

54 5,6 124 12,4 

0,2 

196 

17 

22,3 

6,2 

The import figures refer to the period to be modified, i.e., April. 
Country of binding underlined. 
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Tariff Item 
Number 

Statistical Short Description of Product Proposed Modification 
Item Number 

ex 08.06 ex 08.06.103 Apples, cleared from 
Customs from December 10 to 
June 30 

Withdrawal of the 
bound rate of 15 per 
cent during the • 
period from December 
10 to December 31. 
The rest of the 
binding will remain 
unchanged 

Imports 

Tota l Imports 

Denmark 

Greece 

I t a l y 

Canada 

USA 

1960 

Quant i ty 
( tons 

ex 08-
ex 08 

3555 

269 

124-1 

212 

-

-

) 

-214 

Value 
( m i l l , of 
old FmK) 

and 
.06.103 

207,6 

14 ,1 

74,2 

8,5 

-

-

1961 

Quant i t y 
( t o n s ) " 

ex 

5348 

829 

1731 

1374 

140 

696 

08 

¥a lue 
( m i l l , "of 
o ld FmK) 

.06 .103 

352,9 

68,7 

90,0 

82,2 

11,0 

57,5 

1962 

Quant i ty 
( tons) 

ex 

7665 

68 

3239 

1041 

170 

2308 

08 

Value 
( m i l l , of 
o ld FmK) 

,06.103 

481,7 

4 , 6 

160,5 

54,9 

13,7 

188,3 

The import figures refer to the period to be modified, i.e., December 10 
to 31. Country of binding underlined. 
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Tariff Item 
Number 

Statistical Short Description of Product Proposed Modification 
Item Number 

ex 08.06 ex 08.06.203 Pears, cleared from Customs 
from December 1 to July 31 

Imports 1 

1960 1961 

Withdrawal of the 
bound rate of 8 per 
cent in the month of 
December. The rest 
of the binding will 
remain unchanged. 

1962 

• 

To ta l Imports 

Denmark 

I t a l y 

Nether lands 

Yugoslavia 

USA 

Quant i ty 
( tons) 

ex 
ex 

908 

138 

65 

274 

228 

141 

08-017 
0 8 . 0 6 . 

Value 
( m i l l , of 
old FmK) 

' and 
203 

61,9 

7 ,7 

4 ,7 

13,4 

2 0 , 1 

• 12,9 

Quant i ty 
( tons) 

ex 0 8 . 

1523 

_ 

568 

229 

-

705 

Value 
( m i l l . o f 
old FmK) 

06.203 

138,4 

_ 

51,0 

18,0 

-

67,7 

Quant i ty 
( tons) 

ex 08.06 

1613 

_ 

444 

95 

-

1065 

Value 
( m i l l . o f 
o ld FmK) 

.203 

140,9 

_ 

36 ,2 

5 ,8 

-

98,2 

The import figures refer to the period subject to modification, i.e., 
December. Country of binding underlined. 
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Tariff Item 
Number 

20.02.210 

Statistical 
Item Number 

20.02.110 
210 

Short Description of Product Proposed Modification 

Peas, in hermetically sealed 
or other containers 

Withdrawal of the. .. 
bound rate of -:41,5 
New FmK per kilogramme 

r 
Tctal Imports 

Imports 

1960 

(not available) 

1961 1962 

Quantity 
(tons) 

15 

0 

3 

3 

0 

Value 
(mill.of 
old FmE) 

1,1 

'o,o' 

0,3 

0,2 

0,0 

Quantity 
(tons) 

6 

2 

2 

1 

-

Value 
(mill.of 
old FmK) 

0,8 

0,4 

0,3 

0,1 

-

France 

Netherlands 

United Kingdom 

USA 

Country of binding underlined. 
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Tariff Item 
Number 

20.02 ex 293 

Total Imports 

Spain 

Greece 

Statistical 
Item Number 

20.02.193 
293 

(20-003) 

Short Des< 

Cucumbers 
sealed or 

jription of Product 

, in hermetically 
other containers 

Imports 

1960 

Quantity 
(tons) 

20-003, 20 
293 

146 

6 

-

Netherlands (BX)-

Yugoslavia -

Value 
(mill.of 
old FmK) -
.02.193, 

10,1 

0,3 

-

-

-

1961 

Quantity Value 
(tons) (mill.of 

old JTmK) 
20.02.193, 293 

198 12,9 

- -

-

-

-

Proposed Modification 

Withdrawal of the 
binding 

1962 

Quantity Value 
(tons) (mill.of 

old JTmK) 
20.02.193, 293 

1429 103,5 

— — 

33 3,5 

0 0,0 

199 19,0 

'Country of binding underlined. 
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Tariff Item 
Number 

20.02 ex 299 

S t a t i s t i c a l 
Item Number 

20.02.199 
299 

Short Description of Product Proposed Modification 

Vegetables, other than peas, 
mushrooms, salted cabbage, 
tomato preparations, 
asparagus, olives, capers 
and ûuoumbers, in herme­
tically sealed or other 
containers 

Withdrawal of the 
binding 

Imports 

1960 

(not available) 

1961 

Quantity Value 
(tons) (mill.of 

old FmK) 

1962 

Quantity 
(tons) 

Value 
(mill.of 
old FmK) 

Total Imports 144 16,7 127 14,8 

Denmark 
Sweden 
Fed. Rep. of Germany 
Belgium-Luxemburg 
Spain 
France 
Greece 
Netherlands 
United Kingdom 
Israel 
Hongkong 
USA 

2 
3 
0 
-

12 
27 

-
16 
10 

0 
1 

38 

0 , 1 

1 ,2 
0 , 0 

-
1 ,3 
2 , 7 

-
1 ,5 
1 ,3 
0 , 0 
0 , 1 
4 , 9 

5 
1 
1 
3 

20 
45 

1 
12 

7 
3 
2 

20 

0 , 8 
0 , 2 
0 , 4 
0 , 2 
2 , 2 
4 , 8 
0 , 2 

1 ,4 
1,0 
0 , 2 
0 , 4 
2 , 4 

Country of binding underlined. 
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Tariff Item 
Number 

50.09 

,1 

Statistical 
Item Number 

50.09.. 100-
200 
300 
900 

Short Description of Product 

Woven fabrics of silk or 
of waste silk other than 
noil 

Proposed Modification 

Reduction of the 
actual bound ad 
valorem rate of 30 
per cent and introduc­
tion of a specific 
minimum 

1960 

Imports 

(not available)-

Total Imports 

1961. 

Quantity Value 
(tons) (mill.of 

old FmK) 

211 283,3 

1962 

Quantity Value 
(tons) (mill .of 

old FmK) 

428,7n 348 

. Denmark 

Sweden 

. Fed. Rep. of Germany 

France 

. I t a l y 

' Netherlands 

. Switzerland 

3 

2 

8 

2 

188 

1 

6 

3,7 

2,3 

17,3 

17,6 

191,5 

2,3 

40,8 

4 

13 

4 

2 

313 

3 

5 

5,0 

16,6 

15,3 

22,3 

305,9 

5,3 

41,9 

c 

Country of binding underlined. 
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T a r i f f Item 
Number 

S t a t i s t i c a l Short D e s c r i p t i o n of Product Proposed Modif ica t ion 
Item Number 

50.10 50.10.000 Woven fabrics of noil silk Reduction of the 
actual bound ad 
valorem rate of 30 
per cent and introduc­
tion of a specific 
minimum 

Total Imports 

Imports 

1960 

(not available) 

1961 1962 

Quant ity 
(tons) 

4-3 

0 

43 

Value 
(mill.of 
old FmK) 

37,6 

0,1 

37,5 

Quantity 
(tons) 

67 

0 

66 

Value 
(mill.of 
old FmK) 

60,0 

0,3 

58,5 

France 

Italy 

Tariff Item 
Number 

Statistical Short Description of Product Proposed Modification 
Item Number 

59.10 59.10.000 Linoleum and materials 
prepared on a textile base 
in a similar manner to 
linoleum, etc. 

New subdivision: 
- coated with plastic 

materials 22$ 
- Other 12$ 

Note; Floor coverings, falling within this Heading and coated with plastic materials, 
have not been commercially imported into Finland. In 1962 the total imports 
under this Heading were 1,039,3 million old FmKs, consisting, however, of 
linoleum the bound duty of which will remain unchanged. 

Country of binding underlined. 


